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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

THE SAKSHAM SCHOOL

DADRI SAHUWAS ROAD, SAHUWAS, CHARKHI
DADRI, CHARKHI DADRI, HARYANA - 127306

Mrs. NISHA
M.A. M.ED.
thesakshamschool@gmail.com

8607139159

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Society-Registration-
1.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-SCHOOL.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Rocognition-3.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Building-safety-TSs.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certificate-
CBSE.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Health-and-Hyegien-1-
1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar-
tss.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SMC-1.pdf

https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-2.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. NISHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 40

PGT 10

TGT 13

PRT 8
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ashish Kumar
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Koshila

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 12899
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 25 & 47
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://thesakshamschool.edu.in/

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

Mrs. Nisha Sheoran Principal

Mr. Satendra Kumar Vice Principal

Mrs. Preeti PGT Mathematics
Mrs. Manisha PGT Biology

Mrs. Manju Bala PGT Accountancy
Mrs. Anita Devi PTI

Mrs. Koshila Counselor

Mr. Ashish Special Educator
Mr. Yogesh TGT Mathematics
Mrs. Mahak Sharma TGT Social Science
Mr. Haritabh TGT Computer Science
Mrs. Anita Rana TGT English

Mrs. Sudesh Kumari TGT Hindi

Mrs. Pooja TGT Science

Mrs. Aseen Kumari TGT Sanskrit

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

M.A.(English), M.Ed.
M.Sc.(Physics), B. Ed., CTET

M.Sc.(Mathematics), B. Ed.,
HTET, CTET

M.Sc.( Zoology), B.Ed.
M.Com., M.Ed., Phd.
B.P.Ed.

M.Sc.(Botany),M.A.
(Psychology), B.Ed.

M.A.(Pol. Science), B.Ed. (Spe.
Edu.)

M.Sc.(Mathematics)
M.A. (Public Ad.), B.Ed.
Diploma in IT, B.A.
M.A.(English), B.Ed.
M.A., B. Ed.
M.Sc.(Bio.Tech.), B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.(Shiksha Shashtri)
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Mr. Raman Sharma
Mr. Tanurag

Mrs. Priya Kaushik
Ms. Supriya

Mrs. Madhu Bala
Mrs. Rekha Dagar
Mrs. Aakanksha
Mrs. Sonia

Mr. Pardeep

Mr. Sankar

Mr. Ankit

Mrs. Sangeeta
Mrs. Durga Sharma
Mrs. Suman

Mrs. Kaushalya
Mrs. Sweety

Mrs. Aruna

Ms. Jagriti

Mrs. Kalpana Yadav
Ms. Mansi Singh
Mr. Ajaypal Malik
Mr. Nitesh

Mr. Rohit

Mrs. Preeti Chauhan

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT Fine Arts

TGT Music

TGT Dance

TGT Social Science
PRT

PRT

PRT Science

PRT Mathematics

PRT Social Science
PRT Mathematics

PRT

PRT Hindi

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

Librarian

PGT Physics (Purposed)
PGT Chemistry (Purposed)
PGT English (Purposed)
PGT Pol. Sci. (Purposed)
PGT Geo. (Purposed)
PGT Biology (Purposed)

PGT Business Studies
(Purposed)

B.A., M.FA.

M. Music(Vocal)

B.A., B.Ed.
M.A.(Economics), B.Ed.
B.A., J.B.T.

M. Com., M.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed., CTET Qualified
B.Sc., J.B.T.
M.Sc.(Mathematics), B.Ed.
J.B.T.

B.A,, B.Ed., J.B.T.,, N.-T.T.
NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B.Lib. Sci.

M.Sc.(Physics), B.Ed. , HTET
M.Sc.(Chemistry), B.Ed. , HTET
M.A.(English),B.Ed.

M.A. (Pol. Sc.),B.Ed., HTET
M.Sc. (Geography), B.Ed.
M.Sc. (Botany), B.Ed.

M.Com.,B.Ed.
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